706316-4008 **FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) 8707.2140 02-15-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102941538 PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

William F. Beausoleil Lawrence A. Thomas Arthur P. Sarkisian Beshara Elmufdi

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [x] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[x] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date: January 19, 2005.

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: Quickturn Design Systems, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 2655 Seely Avenue

City: San Jose State: California

ZIP: 95132

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 31, 2005.

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Jeffrey A. Miller

Internal Address: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Street Address: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600

City: Irvine State: California ZIP: 92614

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$

[] Enclosed Check No.

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency

8. [X] Deposit account number: 15-0665

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

account)

02/14/2005 GTON11

00000043 150665

11047802

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40.00 M Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jeffrey A. Miller, Reg. No. 35,287

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DOCSSV1:293130.1 706316-4008 R1H

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, WE, William F. Beausoleil, A citizen of The United States of America, residing at 21 Bykenhulle, Hopewell Jct, New York, 12533; Lawrence Andrew Thomas, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 100 Pleasant Ridge Dr., W. Hurley, New York, 12491; Arthur Perry Sarkisian, A citizen of The United States of America, residing at 28 Pine St., Tillson, New York, 12486; and Beshara Elmufdi, a citizen of Dominican Republic, residing at 712 San Conrado Terrace #5, Sunnyvale, California, 94085 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled METHOD OF VISUALIZATION IN PROCESSOR BASED EMULATION SYSTEM for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being executed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Quickturn Design Systems, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2655 Seely Avenue, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

DOCSSV1:258244.1 706316-4008 R1H

Patent 706316-4008

equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

DOCSSV1:258244.1 706316-4008 R1H

DATE

| WITNESS my hand at lough Keepue | by, this 19 day of January, |
|--|--|
| 2004.5 | |
| | MASS Beausoleil WILLIAM F. BEAUSOLEIL |
| STATE OF <u>Rew York</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Outeless</u>) | |
| WILLIAM F. BEAUSOLEIL, proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to the within instrument | nt and acknowledged to me that he executed the ignature on the instrument the person, or the entity |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | Notary Public in and for said County and State |
| | SANDRA LYN KILMER Notary Fut. II.c., State of New York No. 5562885 Qualified in Dutchess County Commission Expires Jup 1-30, 200 6 |

3

| WITNESS my hand at Pough Keepsie 2004.5 | W/, this 19th day of January |
|--|--|
| | LAWRENCE A. THOMAS |
| STATE OF <u>New York</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Outoless</u>) | |
| On 1-19-2005 before me, LAWRENCE A. THOMAS, proved to me on the bawhose name is subscribed to the within instrument as same in his authorized capacity, and that by his sign upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the | and acknowledged to me that he executed the nature on the instrument the person, or the entity |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | Notary Public in and for said County and State |
| | SANDRA LYN KILMER Notary Public, State of New York No. 5562885 Qualified in Dutchess County Commission Expires 1914 Comm |

| WITNESS my hand at Poughkeepsie | NY, this 194 day of January |
|--|--|
| 2004. | |
| | Orthur P. Sarlisian |
| Danishus | ARTHUR P. SARKISIAN |
| COUNTY OF Nutekess) | |
| On 1-19-2005 before me, ARTHUR P. SARKISIAN, proved to me on the bas whose name is subscribed to the within instrument same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature behalf of which the person acted, executed the | and acknowledged to me that he executed the nature on the instrument the person, or the entity |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | Notary Public in and for |
| | SANDRA LT Notary Furfic, State No. State Qualified in Dutchess, year and Commission Expires Sept. 200 (c) |
| | SANDRA LYN KILMER SANDRA LYN KILMER Notary Public, State of New York No. 5562885 Qualified in Dutchess County Commission Expires (2006) |
| | |

5

| WITNESS my hand at | , this day of, |
|---|--|
| 2004. | |
| | |
| | |
| | BESHARA ELMUFDI |
| STATE OF | |
| STATE OF |) ss) |
| On before me, ELMUFDI, proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instrument ar | , personally appeared BESHARA of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his gnature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf he instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and offici | al seal. |
| | Notary Public in and for said County and State |

| | WITNESS my hand at, | _CA | _, this <u>19th</u> | day of _ | January, |
|-------|---------------------|-----|---------------------|----------|----------|
| 2004. | - | | | | 9 |
| | | | | | |
| | | W | 51.11 | ^ | |

STATE OF <u>California</u>)

SS

COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>)

On 1-19-05 before me, Judith Casamajor, personally appeared BESHARA ELMUFDI, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JADITH CASAMAJOR
Commission # 1436671
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Biphes 8ep 16, 2007

Notary Public in and for said County and State

BESHARA ELMUFDI

DOCSSV1:258244.1 706316-4008 R1H

6



PATENT REEL: 016246 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 01/31/2005